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Sale of machinery by board of control,—Sec. 2. The
said board of control shall cause the machines and extras
manufactured at said factory to be sold under and pursuant io
such rules and regulations as the board of control shall make
from time to time for the sale thereof, and shall he sold for
cash or security approved by the warden.

Sec. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the
provisions hereof are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect ;md be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 16, 1907.

CHAPTER 50—S. F. No. 152.

An Act to amend sections five (5) and six (6), of chapter
two hundred and eighty-nine (289) of the General Laws of Min-
nesota for the year 1903, being an act entitled, "An act to
authorize the reorganization of school districts in cities having
a population of 10,000 iiffiabifants or less, in which tlie city
council or rownwn council performs the duties of a board of
education."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Election and term of office of school inspectors,—Section

1. That section five of chapter 28C> of the General Laws of
Minnesota for the year 1903, be and the same hereby is
amended so as to read as follows :

"Section 5. Such school inspectors shall be elected at
the same election and in the same manner tha t city officers
are elected under the provisions of the charter of the city in
\vhich such school district is situate, or under the provisions
of any amendments to such charter, or under the provisions
of any home rule charter, or any amendmeii ls thereto, and the
term of office of such inspectors shall bepn at tin* same time
as the terms of such city officers.

"Such school inspectors shall, however, be elected as
follows:

"Two (2) inspectors shall be elected from each ward of
said city, and one inspector shall be elected at large, said
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inspectors shall hold office for four years and until their
successors are elected and qualified; but at the first election
one of the inspectors from each ward shall be nominated and
elected to hold office for two years only, and thereafter one
inspector from each ward shall be elected for four years."

Sec. 2. That section six (6) of chapter 289 of the General
Laws of Minnesota for the year 1903, be and the same hereby
is amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 6. The inspectors so elected and qualified shall
be a body corporate and shall be known as the board of
education of said city which shall be their corporate name.
Said board of education may sue and be sued, have a cor-
porate seal, and may.do and perform all the acts and things
and have all the powers and duties which their predecessors,
such council, as the board of education, could do or perfom in
the management, control and operation of the public schools
of said city. They may employ such clerks and clerical help,
physicians, truant officers and such other officers as to them
may seem necessary, and may pay for the same such sum or
sums as to them may seem just and proper. They may ap-
point an attorney for said board at an annual compensation
to be fixed by said board. They may also secure such other
counsel and legal advice and services as to them may seem
proper, whether an attorney has been appointed by them at
an annual compensation or not. They shall also have full
control and charge of all the funds of the said public schools
and have power to levy all necessary taxes for educational pur-
poses, for the construction of school houses, the equipment
thereof, and for the necessary equipment of all the public
schools of said city, and for the maintenance and support of
said schools. Said board of education shall elect one of their
number president of said board, who shall hold office for two
years and unti l his successor is elected and qualified."

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and af ter its passage.

Approved March 16, 1907.


